| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>- 3MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | 07-09-199  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  |  | Tatent and Trademak Office   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wehner, James W.  Sherwood, Richard B.  | 101085340  | Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: TRW Inc.  |
| Simmons, Jr., Edward J.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  | ned? Yes X No  | Law Department, E2/6072  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  |  | Street Address: One Space Park   |
| Other   |  | City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278   |
| Execution Date: June 28, 1999   |  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | Additional numbers atta                              | B. Patent No.(s)  Ched?  Yes X No  |
| Name and address of party to w concerning document should be many to the state of the state |  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: TRW Inc.   |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |
| Street Address: <u>Law Department</u> One Space Park  City: <u>Redondo Beach</u> S  | , E2/6072<br>tate: <u>CA</u> z <sub>IP</sub> : 90278 | 8. Deposit account number:  20-1515  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
|   | 42369 DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE   |
| To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Michael S. Yatsko  Name of Person Signing   | belief, the foregoing inform                         | sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Le/29/99  Signature                 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## **Additional Execution Dates**

- June 25, 1999
- June 29, 1999

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| hereby acknowledged, we <u>James</u> <u>J. Simmons</u> , <u>Jr.</u> respectively <u>Estates</u> , <u>California and Cypres</u> <u>TRW Inc.</u> , One Space Park, Redo   | es W. Wehner, F<br>, of <u>Torrance</u><br>ss, California<br>ondo Beach, Ca  | dequacy and receipt of which are<br>Richard B. Sherwood and Edward<br>e. California; Palos Verdes<br>do hereby sell and assign to<br>alifornia, an Ohio corporation,<br>e., title and interest in and to   |
|---|--|--|
| the improvements in <u>METHOD</u> Al  | ND APPARATUS FO  | OR RADIO FREQUENCY BEAM  |
| POINTING which has been inver   |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| for United States Patent which  |  |  |
| countries, including all division thereof, and the right to class application in the United State whose duty it is to issue pate or resulting therefrom to said agree that on request and with of TRW Inc., we will communicate nominees any facts known to us any legal proceeding, sign all continuing, and reissue applied | sions, reissues im the priority tes, and author ents, to issue d TRW Inc., or hout further coate to TRW Inc. s respecting sall lawful papers cations, make able to aid TRW | rize and request any official any patent on said improvements its successors or assigns, and onsideration, but at the expense or its representatives or aid improvements and testify in s, execute all divisional, all rightful oaths, and Inc., its successors, assigns |
| <u>6/28</u> , 1999  | Inventor:  | James W. Wehner  |
| <u></u> <u>/25</u> , 1999   | Inventor:  | Richard B. Sherwood  |
| <u>6/27</u> , 1999  | Inventor:  | Edward J. Simmons, Jr.   |

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  | )<br>)   |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  | )ss<br>)   |
| on <u>June 28, 1999</u> befo   |  |
| personally appeared  |  |
| satisfactory evidence to be the pewithin instrument and acknowledged nis/her authorized capacity, and t                    | rson whose name is subscribed to the to me the he/she executed the same in             |
| LORNA L. SCHOTT Commission # 1059176 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999            | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
| (SEAL)   | Notary Public  |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  On <u>June 25,1999</u> befo  | ))ss<br>)<br>re me, Lorna L. Schott  |
| personally appeared Richar personally known to me -or-   | d B. Sherwood  |
| satisfactory evidence to be the pe<br>within instrument and acknowledged<br>nis/h <del>er</del> authorized capacity, and t | rson whose name is subscribed to the to me the he/s <del>he</del> executed the same in |
| Commal. Schott Commission #1069176 Notary Public — Celifornia Las Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999              | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
| (SEAL)   | Notary Public  |

## **Docket No. 11-1001**

(SEAL)

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  | )  |
|--|--|
|  | ) ss   |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  | )  |
| on June 29, 1999 befor   | re me, Lorna L. Schott   |
| perbonarry appearednawara  | U. DIMMOIIS, UI.   |
| personally known to meor-  |  |
| within instrument and acknowledged<br>nis/ <del>ker</del> authorized capacity, and t                           | rson whose name is subscribed to the to me the he/she executed the same in hat by his/her signature on the ty upon behalf of which the person acted, |
|  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
| LORNA L. SCHOTT Commision # 1059176 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999 | Hora Sallet Notary Public  |
| -  | NOCALY FUDITO  |

RECORDED: 06/29/1999